the questionnaire was good (0.9 > alpha >=0.8). The level of statistical 
significance was defined as P < 0.05. 

Results 

Demographic and Participants’ Characteristics 

Seven hundred questionnaires were distributed among population in Ras Al-
Khaima. Six hundred and sixty three 663 were returned making the response rate 
of 94.7%. Details of demographic characteristics of participants are shown in 
Table 1.  

Prevalence of Asthma Among Study Participants 

The prevalence of bronchial asthma among study participants was 8.7%